Canadian Valley Technology Center 2023-2024 Tuition and Fee Schedule Rates Based on Clock Hour Rates Effective July 1, 2023

Full-time Programs	Tuition	General Enrollment Fee
Secondary Students		
*In-District	No cost	No cost
Out-of-District (rate set by ODCTE and subject to change annually)	\$ 33.95	\$ 0.15
Post-secondary Students		
*In-District	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.15
Out-of-District	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.15
		General
Adult Community and Career Development (ACCD)	Tuition	General Enrollment Fee
Adult Community and Career Development (ACCD) ACCD Students	Tuition	
	Tuition \$ 3.30	Enrollment Fee
ACCD Students		Enrollment Fee \$ 0.65
ACCD Students *In-District	\$ 3.30	Enrollment Fee \$ 0.65
ACCD Students *In-District Out-of-District	\$ 3.30	Enrollment Fee \$ 0.65 \$ 0.65

*In-District students include those whose **permanent residence** is within any technology center district in Oklahoma. In-district also includes secondary students attending CVTech partner sending schools.

First priority will be given to students who hold permanent residence in the CVTech district. Second priority will be given to students who hold permanent residence in other technology center districts in Oklahoma.

Proof of residency in the form of a utility bill, lease agreement, or mortgage will be required.

CVTech is not certified to accept International Students, who are defined as individuals of nonimmigrant status in the U.S. temporarily for the purpose of education. These individuals will have an F-1 or M-1 Visa.